FIRST AMENDMENT TO SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER AGREEMENT

This First Amendment (Amendment) to the SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
AGREEMENT (hereinafter “Agreement”) is entered into between the WHITEWATER
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter “School District”), and CITY OF WHITEWATER,
a Wisconsin municipal corporation, (hereinafter "City”), through the CITY OF WHITEWATER
POLICE DEPARTMENT (hereinafter “Police Department”) (hereinafter collectively referred to
as the “Parties™) as follows:

WHEREAS The School District, City, and Police Department entered into the original
Agreement around July 1, 2019.

WHEREAS The School District, City, and Police Department now desire to amend the
terms of the Agreement to extend its term.

NOW, THEREFRE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual terms
contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

Section 3. Term of Agreement

The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for a period of 120 days from the original
expiration date of June 30, 2025, making the new expiration date October 28, 2025. This
agreement may be terminated earlier by mutual agreement of the Parties and upon the entry of a
new school resource officer agreement.

The automatic renewal of term of the Agreement is hereby extended for a period of 90
days from original date of May 1, 2025, making the new deadline for either party to inform the
other in writing of its intent to not renew the agreement July 31, 2025.

This Amendment embodies the entire agreement between the School District, City, and
Police Department with respect to the Amendment of the Agreement. In the event of any
conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Agreement and this Amendment, the
provisions of this Amendment shall control and govern.

Except as specifically modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions,
requirements, and specifications contained in the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the Parties do not intend to, and the execution of
this Amendment shall not, in any manner impair the Agreement, the purpose of this Amendment
being to amend and ratify the Agreement, as hereby amended and ratified, and to confirm and
carry forward the Agreement, as hereby amended, in full force and effect.

The undersigned agree to the terms of the First Amendment to the School Resource
Office Agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed on the
dates written below.

WUSD SCHOOL BOARD

By: Date:
Jennifer Kienbaum, School Board President

WHITEWATER POLICE DEPARTMENT

By L g/
Dan Meyer, Chief of Police

Date:_0%/11/2ee5

CITY OF WHITEWATER

By: W%(MO Date: "”7’ )

John(W dl City Manager




